Agreement Number: T02-TSD-319
DIS Contract#: SO4 - 01.41

QWEST SITE AGREEMENT TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ORDER 04-01 TO
CONTRACT NUMBER T02-TSD-319 FOR
ADVANCED TRANSPORT SERVICES

This is a Site Agreement (“Site Agreement”) to the Supplemental Work Order 04-01 of Contract Number T02-TSD-319 for
Advanced Transport Services (the “Contract’) by and between Qwest Corporation (*QC”) and the State of Washington,
Department of Information Services ("DIS") for the provision of Ethemet Service (“Service”).

1. TERM.
14 This Site Agreement is effective on the latest signature date and expires forty-eight (48) months from the date
Service is available to DIS under this Site Agreement, as evidenced by QC records (“Term”).

2. INSTALLATION/LOCATION(S). QC records will document the actual date of installation of twenty six (26) Ethernet
connections at the following service locations:
Connection MRC NRC
Location 1 Location 2 Speed {each) {each)
Arlington School District Seattle Node (Westin)
315 North French Ave 2001 Sixth Ave,
Arington, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00
Seattle, WA
Blaine School District Seattle Node (Westin)
975 H Street 2001 Sixth Ave,
Blaine, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00
Seattle, WA
Cusick School District Spokane Node
305 Monumental Way West 601 First St.
Cusick, WA Suite 308 10MB $829.00 $1,111.00
Spokane, WA
East Valley SD - Yakima DIS Yakima Node
2002 Beaudry Road 215 N. 3" Ave
Yakima , WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $3,500.00
Ellensburg School District DIS Yakima Node
1300 East Third Avenue 215 N. 3 Ave
Ellensburg, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $3,694.00
Grandview School District DIS Yakima Node
1105 West Second Street | 215 N. 3" Ave
Grandview, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $14,250.00
Grapeview School District Seattle Node (Westin)
822 E. Mason-Benson Rd 2001 Sixth Ave,
Grapeview, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $4,917.00
Seattle, WA
Heritage University DIS Yakima Node
3240 Fort Road 215 N. 3 Ave
Toppenish, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $11,444.00
La Conner School District Seattle Node (Westin)
400 6th St 2001 Sixth Ave,
La Conner, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00
Seattle, WA
Marysville School District Seattle Node (Westin)
4220 80th St. NE 2001 Sixth Ave,
Marysville, WA Ste 804 30MB $1,120.00 $3,306.00
Seattle, WA
OMR #1116679 Page 1 12/7/06

Contract Number; T02-TSD-319

DISATSEther



Agreement Number: T02-TSD-319
DIS Contract#: SO4 - 01.41

Contract Number: T02-TSD-319

Meridian K12 Schooi Seattle Node (Westin)

District 2001 Sixth Ave,

194 West Laurel Road Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00

Bellingham, WA Seattle, WA

Mukilteo School District Seattle Node (Westin)

9401 Sharon Dr 2001 Sixth Ave,

Mukilteo, WA Ste 804 30MB $1,120.00 $3,306.00
Seattle, WA

Newport School District Spokane Node

1400 West 5th Street West 601 First St.

Newport, WA Suite 308 10MB $829.00 $1,111.00
Spokane, WA

Nooksack Valley School Seattle Node (Westin)

District 2001 Sixth Ave,

3326 E. Badger Rd. Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00

Nooksack, WA Seattle, WA

Prosser School District DIS Yakima Node

2001 Highland Dr. 215N. 3" Ave

Prosser, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $1,500.00

Raymond School District Seattle Node {(Westin)

825 Commercial Street 2001 Sixth Ave,

Raymond, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $2,222.00
Seattle, WA

Sedro-Woolley School Seattie Node (Westin)

District 2001 Sixth Ave,

330 Yellow Lane Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $3,306.00

Sedro Woolley, WA Seattle, WA

Selah School District DIS Yakima Node

105 West Bartlett 215 N. 37 Ave

Selah, WA Yakima, WA 30MB $1,120.00 $7,028.00

Selkirk School District Spokane Node

10372 Hwy 31 West 601 First St.

lone, WA Suite 308 10MB $829.00 $1,111.00
Spokane, WA

South Bend School District | Seattle Node (Westin)

400 East 1st Street 2001 Sixth Ave,

South Bend, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $1,148.00
Seattle, WA

Toppenish School District DIS Yakima Node

403 South Juniper Street | 215 N. 3@ Ave

Toppenish, WA Yakima, WA 30MB $1,120.00 | $10,611.00

Walla Walla College DIS Yakima Node

204 South College Ave 215 N. 3% Ave

College Place, WA Yakima, WA 50MB $1,287.00 | $15,442.00

Woaest Valley SD ~ Yakima DIS Yakima Node

8902 Zier Rd. 215 N. 3° Ave

Yakima, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $17,611.00

Whitman College DIS Yakima Node

345 Boyer St. 215 N. 3" Ave

Walla Walla, WA Yakima, WA 10MB $829.00 $16,442.00

Willapa Valley School Seattle Node (Westin)

District 2001 Sixth Ave,

22 Viking Way Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $889.00

Menlo, WA Seattle, WA

Yelm Community Schools | Seattie Node (Westin)

404 Yelm Avenue West 2001 Sixth Ave,

Yelm, WA Ste 804 10MB $829.00 $6,028.00
Seattle, WA

OMR #1116679 Page 2 12/7/06

DISATSEther



Agreement Number: T02-TSD-319
DIS Contract#: SO4 - 01.41

3. CHARGES. DIS will pay the following charges for Service:
Total Monthly Recurring Charge $ 23,176.00
Total Nonrecurring Charge $146,507.00
4. This Site Agreement shall be effective on the date that all mandatory filing requirements are met and approved by

the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (“WUTC”).

The parties have read, understand and agree to all of the above terms and conditions of this Site Agreement and hereby
execute and authorize this Site Agreement.

APPROVED APPROVED
State of Washington, Qwest Corporation
Department Information Services

M /2/"‘—" \—jif,ﬁczm ﬁ__n/ﬁft -

Authorized Signture Z Authorized Signature
&/Mo{ 16'1/(,/ o Susan Baker
Name Typed or Printed Name Typed or Printed
Assistand Die for Staff Offer Management Analyst
Title Title
12/ 20 /2006 12/13/06
Date 7 Date
OMR #1116679 Pagef 12/7/06

Contract Number: T02-TSD-319 DISATSEther



